

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer-I Damodar Canal Division, Court Compound, Purba Bardhaman, Pin- 713101 PHONE NO. - 0342-2662496, FAX NO. -0342-2550166, Email:-eedcdiwdwb@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM NO.-1

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are made in connection with NIT No -23/ D.C.D / 2020-21 circulated vide this office Memo.No :- 285(25) - dated :- 02/02/2021

		Instead of	Please read
Α	Last date and time of receipt of application for tender papers	12/02/2021up to 16:00 Hrs	15/02/2021up to 16:00 Hrs
В	Last date and time of issued of tender papers	18/02/2021 up to 17:00 Hrs	19/02/2021 up to 17:00 Hrs
C)	Date and time of received of tender	22/02/2021 up to 13:00 Hrs	23/02/2021 up to 13:00 Hrs
D)	Date and time of opening of tender	22/02/2021 after 13:30 Hrs	23/02/2021 after 13:30 Hrs

All other terms and conditions remains unchanged.

Memo No:-345 /(25)

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :-

1. Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Purba Bardhaman..

2. Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.

3. District Magistrate, General Section, Administrative Building, 2-nd. Floor, Court Compound, Purba Burdwan.

4. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman

5. Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation & Waterways Deptt, Kolkata-91.

6. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division

7. Executive Engineer I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division

8. Executive Engineer II, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.

9. Executive Engineer, R.B.I Division

10. Executive Engineer, B.I Division

11. Executive Engineer, Asansol Irrigation Division

12. District Information Officer, Purba Bardhaman.

13. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata-91.

14. -21.All Sub Division Office of D.C. Division.

22.Estimating Section of D.C. Division.

23.Accounts Section of D.C. Division

24.Office Notice Board, D.C. Division

25.Office Notice Board, Damodar Irrigation Circle.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer-I Damodar Canal Division**

Executive Engineer-I Damodar Canal Division

Date:-10-02-2021